Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			lame	Execution Date	
Peter Sklar				11/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Microsoft Corporation				
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way				
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 624		62430	13094		
Patent Number: 6243094 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 72					
Fax Number: (425)722-4021					
Fax Number: (425)722-4021 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: v-melp@microsoft.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: Melinda Pallemaerts Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way					
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Melinda Pallemaerts		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6243094 assn1#page1.tif					

ATTACHMENT A ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Sklar, an individual having a residence at Santa Barbara, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,243,094 entitled "Clustering User Interface," filed October 11, 1999 in the US Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the '094 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, MICROSOFT CORPORATION, a Washington Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '094 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner hereby irrevocably grants, transfers and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the '094 Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Peter Sklar, executed this assignment as of November 27, 2007.

Peter Sklar

PATENT REEL: 020555 FRAME: 0149

Page 6 of 6